01-30-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings □ □ □ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■	S.S. Falsikaria Tradorian Silise
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Henry Bluger  Jeffrey Stephen  / - 23 - 03  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Epic Biosonics Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1201-4464 Markham Street
Other	City: Victoria State: BC Zip: V8Z 7X8  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / / / / / If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/2/2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul Smith  Paul Smith Intellectual  Internal Address: Property Law  Street Address: 330-1508 West Broadway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6K 2E6	THIS SPACE
9 Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Paul Smith

)03 FIEWDIE 00000086 103489

Name of Person Signing

**ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment is made by Henry Bluger of 4034 Hodgson Place,

Victoria, British Columbia, CANADA, V8X 2K5 and Jeffrey Stephen of 929 Agnes

Street, Victoria, British Columbia, CANADA, V9A 5X5; (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignors"), to Epic Biosonics Inc., ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1201 -

4464 Markham Street, Victoria, British Columbia, CANADA, V8Z 7X8.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL ASSEMBLY, for which an application for a United

States Patent will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this

Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint

inventors of the invention to be disclosed and claimed in said application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent

that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

8006p26 - Assignment IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL ASSEMBLY

2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent that may

be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any

such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said invention, and for

perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

said invention, said application, and any Patent granted for said invention in the United

States or anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not

grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

8006p26 - Assignment IMPLANTABLE MECIAL ASSEMBLY

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

ed: Merombes 12 2002

Assignor:

Henry Bluger

Witness:

Witness name:\_

(printed)

Assignor:

Dated: Lec. 12, 2002

leffrey **%**tephen

Witness:

Witness name: BETER BAI

PETER

(printed)

8006p26 - Assignment IMPLANTABLE MECIAL ASSEMBLY

G23.10.
Epic Biosonics Inc.
Epic Biosonics Inc.  Per: PETER BALLIE
Title: CEO
Witness: Tong Kim
Witness name: Juny Min
(printed)

**RECORDED: 01/23/2003** 

8006p26 - Assignment IMPLANTABLE MECIAL ASSEMBLY